GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS (CONCLUDED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

C. FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS - MAJOR FEDERAL. AWARD
PROGRAMS AUDIT

NONCOMPLIANCE
None
SIGNIFICANT DEFICIENCIES

None
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GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF PRIOR AUDIT FINDINGS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS — FINANCIAL STATEMENT AUDIT

SIGNIFICANT DEFICIENCIES
Reference Questioned
Number Finding Costs
06-1 None

Condition:  Accounting personnel responsible for the
accounting and reporting function lacks the professional
training and professional experience to apply generally
accepted accounting principles in preparing the District’s
financial statements.

Criteria: Deficiencies in the design of controls include the
above mentioned condition.

Effect: The District’s controls are deficient due to
accounting personnel responsible for the accounting and
reporting function lacking the professional training and
professional experience to apply generally accepted
accounting principles in preparing the District’s financial
statements.

Cause: The District has chosen not to have the expertise to
properly prepare their financial statements and disclosures.
Recommendation: The District should consider obtaining
the professional training and expertise to apply generaily
accepted accounting principles in preparing the District’s
financial statements.

Response:  The District is considering obtaining the
professional training and expertise to apply generally
accepted accounting principles in preparing the District’s
financial statements.

(CONTINUED)
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GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF PRIOR AUDIT FINDINGS (CONCLUDED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS — MAJOR FEDERAL AWARD
PROGRAMS AUDIT

NONCOMPLIANCE

None

(CONCLUDED)
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EXHIBIT 7
MONTHLY EXPENSES
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Monthly Financial Information

March
2007

SAMP LE

Confidential 4/13/2007




Revenue - 2007

Water Sold - Gallons

Water Purchased / Produced

GCWD Use & Accounted

Water Lost

Meter Apps.

Avg Customer Billed

Avg Gallons Used

Avg Revenue Per Customer

Grayson County Water District

Financial Statement Information

Cost Per Thousand

Monthly Statistics 2007
Jan Feb Mar Y-T-D
Residential $ 175,675 $ 181,901 § 182,359 % 530,935
Resale $ 7,240 § 6,566 § 7416 § 21,222
Commercial 3 30421 § 33.567 $ 34,734 § 98,721
Total 3 213336 § 222033 § 224,509 $659.879
Residential 17,477,700 18,343,190 18,451,290 54,272,180
Resale 4,000,100 3,627,700 4,097,300 11,725,100
Commercial 3,953,780 4,539,300 4,681,710 13,174,790
Total 25431580 26,510,190 27,230,300 79.472.070
Gallons 29,883,864.00 31,743,808.00 32,036,608.00 93,674,280.00
Cost $ 43017 § 40,442 $ 40,815 % 124,274
Gallons 2,285,000 2,370,000 2,680,000 7,345,000
Gallons 2,177,284 2,863,618 2,116,308 7,157,210
Cost $3,133 $3,648 $2,696 $9,478
6 4 7 17
Residential 5777 5779 5,780 5,779
Commercial 278 276 282 278
Total 8.055 6,055 6,062 6.057
Residential 3,025 3,174 3,192 3,131
Commercial 14,222 16,447 16,602 47,271
Total 4,200 4378 4492 4,357
Residential $30.41 $31.48 $31.55 $31.15
Commercial $109.43 $121.62 $123.17 $118.07
Average $356.23 $36.67 $37.04 $36.31
Total Revenue $219,810 $223,427 $208,412 $651,649
Expenses $184,573 $189.510 $214,714 $588,797
Net Income $35.237 $33.917 ($6.302) $62.852
Distb line 3907 390.7 390.7 3907
Svc Line 304 305 305 30.5
Gallon Sold § 726 § 745 % 7.89 § 7.44
$6,473 $1,394 ($16,097) ($8,230)
304 304 30.5 305
STATISTICS 2007.xis



STATEMENT OF INCOME

OPERATING INCOME
Metered Sales
~ Forfeited Discounts
Misc. Revenue

Other Water Revenue
Total Operating Income

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased Water
Supply & Pumping
Water Treatment
Gen.Distribution
Maintenance
Customner Accounts
Admin, & General
Depreciation

Total Operating Expense
Net Operating income
NONOPERATING INCOME
Interest income
Miscellanious Rev/Exp.
Interest Exp.On Bonds

Miscellaneous Income

NET INCOME (LOSS)

2007 MONTHLY March

Grayson County Water District
Statement of Income
Actual - Budgst

March 2007

M Maroh Budget Y% v Tpactal  YTDBudget o Varance

Actua! 9" Over (Unden) ua "o Rudg Over {Under)
$ 196,346 $ 201,718 §  (5372) § 615,460 § 595403 § 20,057
$ 4283 % 4577 § (294) § 12,627 § 12,468 $ 160
$ 7,783 % 14,936 §. (7,154) § 19,062 § 33,253 § (14,191)
9 - $ 1,500 § (1,500) $ 4,500 $ 4500 § -
$ 208412 $ 222731 & (14,319} § 651,649 § 645,624 3 6,025
$ 21906 $ 17894 § 4012 § 70,083 § 61,544 § 8,540
$ 6506 $ 4557 § 1,949 § 18,871 § 14,888 § 3,982
$ 21,396 § 25793 §  (4,397) % 77713 § 78,205 % (492)
$ 26969 § 13,242 $ 13,727 % 68,578 § 43,280 % 25,298
$ 12698 § 14,128 § (1,430) § 38,138 § 46,442 § {8,304)
$ 24816 § 15,060 $ 9,757 § 81,607 $ 47805 § 33,802
$ 24589 § 17,215 § 7,374 § 61,109 § 62812 § (1,703)
$ 44515 § 46266 $ (1,752) § 133,544 § 140,741 § {7,197)
$ 183,385 § 154,155 § 29241 § 549643 $ 495716 § 53,926
$ 25,017 § 58,576 § (43,560) § 102,006 §$ 149,908 § (47,901)
$ 1192 § 545 § 647 § 7216 § 2434 % 4,782
3 - $ - $ - $ 85,800 $ - $ "85,800
$ (32511) § (23,627) $ (8,884} § (132,171) $ (85,798) § {46,373}
5 - s -5 -3 -3 -3 :
$ (6,302) $ 45494 § (51,796) % 62,852 % 66,544 § (3,692)

1 4/13/2007 9:29 AM



9:38 AM Grayson County Water District
04/13/07 Statement of Income
Accrual Basis March 2007
Mar 07 Jan - Mar 07
Ordinary income/Expense
Income
OPERATING REVENUE 208,412.06 651,648.99
Total Income 208,412.06 651,648.99
Gross Profit 208,412.06 651,648.99
Expense
1 - OPERATING EXPENSES-SUP. & PU... 28,411.79 88,953.96
2 - WATER TREATMENT OP.EXPENSES 21,396.09 77,713.18
3 - DISTRIBUTION OP.EXPENSES 26,969.33 68,577.79
4 - MAINTENANCE OP.EXPENSES 12,698.36 38,137.59
5 CUSTOMER OP.EXPENSES 24,816.35 81,607.08
6 - G&A OP.EXPENSES 24,588.81 61,108.97
7.403 - Monthty Depreciation Expense 44,514.66 133,543.98
Total Expense 183,395.39 540,642.55
Net Ordinary income 25,016.87 102,006.44
Other Income/Expense
Other income
OTHER INCOME 1,191.88 7.216.37
400 - GRANT REVENUE RECEIVED 0.00 85,800.00
Totat Other income 1,191.88 93,016.37
Other Expense
OTHER EXPENSE 32,510.71 132,170.87
Total Other Expense 32,510.71 132,170.87
Net Other Income (31,318.83) (39,154.50)
Net income (6,302.16)

62,851.94

Page 1




9:38 AM

04/13/07
Accrual Basis

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
OPERATING REVENUE
METERED SALES
461.1 - Residential
461.2 - Commercial
461.3 - Agriculture
461.4 - Resale

Total METERED SALES
470.0 - Forfeited Discounts

471.0 - Miscellaneous Service Revenue

474.1 - Other Water Revenues
Total OPERATING REVENUE

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

1 - OPERATING EXPENSES-SUP. & PUMP

1003 - Purchase Water

601.1 - S&P-Payroll

604.1 - S&P-Payroll Benefits

615.1 - Purchase Power

620.1 - S&P Supplies

650.1 - S&P-Transportation

656.1 - insurance Vehicle

657.1 - insurance-General Liability
659.1 - Insurance-Other

Total 1 - OPERATING EXPENSES-SUP. & PUMP
2 - WATER TREATMENT OP.EXPENSES

601.3 - WTP-Payroll

604.3 - WTP-Payroli Benefits

©615.3 - WTP-Purchase Power

618.3 - Water Treatment Chemicals

620.3 - WTP-Supplies

620.37 - WTP-Postage

©635.302 - WTP Operations-Outside Maint.
635.306 - WTP - Service Agreement
635.307 - Lab Test

635.313 - WTP-Alarms

642.3 - Rental Equipment-WTP

650.3 - WTP-Transportation

656.3 - Insurance-Vehicle

657.3 - Insurance-General Liability

659.3 - Insurance-Other

675.3 - WTP-Telephone

675.32 - MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT PARTS
675.335 - WTP-Safety Supplies

Total 2 - WATER TREATMENT OP.EXPENSES

Grayson County Water District
Statement of Income

March 2007
Mar 07 Jan - Mar 07
156,684.24 502,763.25
31,625.40 88,833.56
620.23 2,640.30
7,416.11 21,222.43
196,345.98 615,459.54
4,283.45 12,627.30
7,782.63 19,062.15
0.00 4,500.00
208,412.06 651,648.99
208,412.06 651,648.99
208,412.06 651,648.99
21,905.81 70,713.46
2,368.36 7,994.22
996.98 2,078.79
1,615.49 4,811.10
377.65 377.85
385.20 753.78
98.21 286.73
169.14 493.62
494 .95 1,444.81
28,411.7¢ 88,953.96
5,170.68 13,711.98
2,176.63 6,382.20
4,403.97 13.578.11
5.522.77 27,167.92
1,632.70 3,871.71
71.89 217.43
360.00 2,214.20
172.26 515.28
584.20 3,205.75
14.85 44.85
0.00 0.00
0.00 253.07
98.21 286.73
169.14 493.62
494.95 1,444.61
91.84 276.27
0.00 3,389.40
431.90 660.05
21,396.09 77,713.18

Page 1




9:38 AM

04/13/07
Accrual Basis

Grayson County Water District
Statement of Income

March 2007

- DISTRIBUTION OP.EXPENSES

601.5 - T&D-Payroll General

601.51 - T&D-Payroll Tank

601.52 - T&D-Payroll Master Meter
604.5 - T&D-General Payroli Benefits
604.51 - T&D-Tanks Payrol! Benefits
604.52 - T&D-M. Meter Payroll Benefits
615.51 - Tank-Purchase Power

615.52 - Master Meter-Purchase Power
620.5 - General Supplies

635.507 - Lab Test

650.5 - T&D-General Transportation
650.512 - T&D-Tanks Transportation
656.5 - Insurance Vehicle

657.5 - Insurance-General Liability
659.5 - Insurance-Other

675.502 - T&D-General Cell Phone
675.508 - T&D- General Expendable Tools

Total 3 - DISTRIBUTION OP.EXPENSES

4-

MAINTENANCE OP.EXPENSES

601.6 - T&D-Payroll General Maintenance
604.6 - T&D-Mnt.General Payroll Benefit
635.602 - T&D-General Maintenance
635.612 - T&D-Outside Maintenance
650.6 - T&D-TRANSPORTATION

Total 4 - MAINTENANCE OP.EXPENSES

5

- CUSTOMER OP.EXPENSES

601.7 - CS-Payroll

604.7 - CS-Payroll Benefits

620.7 - CS-Materials & Supplies

620.77 - CS-Postage

634.7 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-MGEMT FEES
635.702 - CS-Maintenance

©635.71 - CS-LEGALJCONSULTANTS

642.7 - Rental Equipment

650.7 - CS-Transportation

670.7 - BAD DEBT EXPENSE

Total 5 - CUSTOMER OP.EXPENSES

6 -

G&A OP.EXPENSES

601.8 - G&A-Payroll

604.8 - G&A-Payroll Benefits
610.81 - WHSE-Purchase Water
615.813 - G&A-Warehouse

620.8 - G&A-Office Supplies
620.81 - G&A-Wrhs Supplies
620.87 - G&A Postage and Delivery
633.8 - Legal/Consultants

635.806 - G&A-Service Agreement
635.812 - WHSE-Alarms

641.8 - G&A-Rental

642.8 - Rental Equipment

650.8 - G&A-Transportation

656.8 - Insurance-Vehicle

657.8 - Insurance-General Liability
659.8 - insurance-Other

660.8 - G&A-Advertising .
675.8 - G&A-Commissioner's Fee
675.806 - G&A-Telephone

675.807 - G&A-Other

675.816 - WHSE-Telephone

Mar 07 Jan - Mar 07
8,684.03 25,270.43
789.46 2,297.32
3,157.83 9,189.25
3,655.59 11,663.97
332.33 1,060.36
1,329.31 4,241.45
501.51 1,108.18
142.38 466.42
2,660.88 1,056.94
372.65 2,481.45
4,323.13 6,237.68
154.07 301.50
98.20 286.70
169.13 493.61
494.96 1,444.62
103.87 211.31
0.00 765.60
26,969.33 68,577.79
7,894.57 22,973.11
3,323.26 10,603.61
0.00 3,015.90
867.23 867.23
613.30 677.74
12,698.36 38,137.59
9,473.48 27,567.73
3,987.92 12,724.33
2,519.73 8,9585.07
10.50 55.34
6,098.35 18,325.39
200.00 406.00
0.00 7,149.00
0.00 225.00
2,449.29 5,034.34
77.08 1,164.88
24,816.35 81,607.08
7,105.11 20,675.80
2,990.94 9,543.25
22.32 59.70
398.83 1,191.46
373.46 1,002.13
117.24 189.47
0.00 435.28
7,525.00 8,485.00
70.18 213.50
14.95 44.85
917.50 2,752.50
928.88 2,786.61
0.00 33.03
98.20 286.70
168.13 493.61
494 96 1,444.62
0.00 76.50
2,500.00 7,500.00
265.46 987.91
162.50 392.90
47.00 139.33
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9:38 AM Grayson County Water District

04/13/07
Accrual Basis

675.832 - G&A-Travel & Ent
Meals
Travel

Total 675.832 - G&A-Travel & Ent

675.833 - G&A-Training
675.834 - Membership Dues
675.835 - Safety Supplies

Total 6 - G&A OP.EXPENSES
7.403 - Monthly Depreciation Expense
Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
OTHER INCOME
419.0 - Interest Income
419.1 - interest Income (FAIR)

Total OTHER INCOME

400 - GRANT REVENUE RECEIVED
401.3 - RD Grant

Total 400 - GRANT REVENUE RECEIVED

Total Other income

Other Expense
OTHER EXPENSE
427.0 - interest i.ong Term Debt

Total OTHER EXPENSE
Total Other Expense
Net Other income

Net income

Statement of Income

March 2007
Mar 07 Jan - Mar 07
252.23 523.01
. 0.00 968.30

252.23 1,491.31

0.00 37.38

0.00 220.00

133.92 626.13
24,588.81 61,108.97
L 44,514.66 133,543.98
183,395.39 549,642.55
25,016.67 102,006.44

585.65 5,637.45

606.23 1,678.92
1,191.88 7.216.37

0.00 85,800.00
0.00 85,800.00
1,191.88 93,016.37

32,510.71 132,170.87
32,510.71 7 132,170.87
32,510.71 132,170.87

(31,318.83) (39,154.50)
{6,302.16)

62,851.94

Page 3




04/13/07 Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2007

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
CASH/NONRESTRICTED
DEPRECIATION FUNDS
SPECIAL PROJECTS

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Customer Accounts Receivable

Totat Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Less Fair Acct Alloc. for P&l
RESTRICTED CASH
1120 - inventory Asset
135 - Temporary Cash Investments
162 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
UTILITY PLANT, AT COST
0346 - Communication Equipment
110 - Provision for Accumiated Dep.

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
144 - Note Receivable - Liield City

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
231 - *Accounts Payable

Totat Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Account Payable Adjs-Addl payab
223 - KRW-interim Financing-Project15
235 - Consumer Deposits
237 - Accrued Interest
241 - Tax Collections Payable
252 - Advances for Construction
271 - Contribution in Aid of Const.

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
LDB-BACKHOE LOAN
221 - Record Bonds

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

.9:27 AM. Grayson County Water District

Mar 31, 07

103,800.48
406,578.45

520,152.80

3,045.24

3,045.24

225,228.02
(254,716.58)
335,990.77
131,190.00
154,691.03

9,147.53

601,539.77

1,124,737 .81

26,159,700.32
7.463.04
(4,995,720.08)

21,171,443.28

88,008.79

88,008.79

22,384,189.88

161.418.63
161,418.63

73,289.57
66,902.50
78,811.58
68,811.70
89.14
322,150.56
4,238,938.45

4,848,803.50

5,011,412.13

41,640.88
12,056,237.16

12,007,878.04

17,108,290.17

Page 1




9:27 AM Grayson County Water District
04/13/07 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis . As of March 31, 2007
| Mar 31, 07
Equity
1110 - Retained Earnings 5,212,047.77
Net Income _6285194
Total Equity ~ 5.274,899._71
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 22,384,189.88

Page 2



9:27 AM Grayson County Water District
04/13/07 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2007
Mar 31, 07
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
CASH/NONRESTRICTED
0001 - Revenue Account 98,406.84
0002 - Depreciation Account 181.72
0003 - O&M Account 5,111.92
2000 - Petty Cash 100.00
Total CASH/INONRESTRICTED 103,800.48
DEPRECIATION FUNDS
BANK OF CLARKSON 2,523.61
KIA Reserve Account 149,338.26
0010 - Fair Account L 254,716.5¢8
Total DEPRECIATION FUNDS 406,578.45
SPECIAL PROJECTS
Project 15 8,283.87
Project 16 o 1,490.00
Total SPECIAL PROJECTS _ - 9,773.87
Total Checking/Savings 520,152.80
Accounts Receivable
Customer Accounts Receivable L 3.045.24
Total Accounts Receivable 3,045.24
Other Current Assets
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Account Receivable Customer 89,844.23
Accounts Receivable WRECC 23,353.56
Revenue (39.98)
Unbilled Revenue YE Adj 111,953.99
142.1 - Others Accounts Receivable (77.08)
143 - Uncoliected Accounts 68,571.19
143.1 - Provision for Uncollectabie (68,477.89)
Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 225,228.02
Less Fair Acct Alloc. for P& (254,716.58)
RESTRICTED CASH
Corp Trust Administrator
SERIES 2001D ADMIN 13,523.32
SERIES 2004B ADMIN 67,750.87
" Total Corp Trust Administrator 81,283.19
126 - Sinking Funds
Depr Funds Fair Acct-Set Aside 179,348.03
Record Bond 1995 8,499.99
Record Bond 1897 5,749.98
Record Bond 1999 3,249.99
Record Bond 2002 1,624.98
Record Interest 1995 12,817.65
Record interest 1997 14,973.99
Record Interest 1999 10,473.99
Record Interest 2002 5,827.98
Record Interest 2005 o 12,150.00
Total 126 - Sinking Funds o . 254,718.58
Total RESTRICTED CASH 335,9989.77
1120 - Inventory Asset 131,190.00
135 - Temporary Cash Investments
Cecilian Bank-CD-KIA 103,828.67
Wiison & Muir CD 50,862.36
Total 135 - Temporary Cash Investments 154,691.03

Page 1




.9:27 AM

04/13/07
Accrual Basis

162 - Prepaid insurance
Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
UTILITY PLANT, AT COST
0032 - Land and Land Rights
0033 - Land & Land Rights-WTP
0112 - Electric Pumping Equipment
0304 - Distribution Reservoirs
0314 - Transmission & Distribution
0324 - SCADA System
0334 - Services
334 - Meters and Meter Installations
0334 - Services - Other

Total 0334 - Services

0335 - GPS Mapping System
0344 - Meters in service
0345 - Meter installation
0354 - Hydrants
0392 - Other Pumping Equipment
04405 - Office Furniture and Equipment
0415 - Transportation Equipment
0435 - Tools & Shop Equipment
METER BENCH
0435 - Tools & Shop Equipment - Other

Total 0435 - Tools & Shop Equipment

0475 - Miscellaneous Equipment

0481 - Water Treatment Plant

0482 - Garage/Smali Buildings

1034 - Land & Land Rights-Transport.

105 - Construction WIP-Work Order
Construction WIP-Ohio Cty Wtr
Construction WIP - Project 15
Construction WIP - Project 16
NEW WAREHOUSE/MNT BUILDING

NEW BUILDING CONTRACT LABOR
NEW WAREHOUSE/MNT BUILDING - Other

Total NEW WAREHOUSE/MNT BUILDING

Total 105 - Construction WIP-Work Order

465 - Communication Equipment
485 - TRUCK MAP COMPUTER

Total UTILITY PLANT, AT COST

0346 - Communication Equipment
110 - Provision for Accumlated Dep.

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
144 - Note Receivable - Lfield City

Totai Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
231 - *Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Grayson County Water District

Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2007

Mar 31, 07

9,147.53

601,539.77

1,124,737.81

46,535.55
130,600.00
349,872.35
919,867.54

14,194,897.83
275,871.19

106,767.90
_ 812,708.55
918,474.45

'26,145.93
251,034.03
1,326,270.35
67,955.29
5,740.00
39,840.39
271,313.56

12,725.00
47,766.61

60,491.61

186,152.46
4,237,165.91
30,402.93
12,300.35

3,568.00
2,440,002.40
14,656.25

11,675.00
332,887.00
344,562.00

2.802,788.65

496.00
5,683.95

26,159,700.32

7.,463.04
) (6_39795,720.08)
21,171,443.28

188,008.79

- 88,008.79

22,384,189.88

161,418.63
161.418.63

Page 2




9:27 AM

04/13/07
Accrual Basis

Grayson County Water District

Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2007

Mar 31, 07
Other Current Liabilities
Account Payable Adjs-Addl payab 73,289.57
223 - KRW-interim Financing-Project15 66,902.50
235 - Consumer Deposits 78,811.58
237 - Accrued Interest
KIA Interest 156,994.96
2370 - Interest accrued RD 33,668.34
2371 - Accrued interest-KRW-RD Interim . 19,946.94
2375 - Accrued Interest-Consumer Dep. 201.46
Total 237 - Accrued Interest 68,811.70
241 - Tax Collections Payable
0004 - Kentucky Sales Tax 89.14
Total 241 - Tax Collections Payable 89.14
252 - Advances for Construction
Arnold Small Extension 4,097.85
Beaver Creek Land Store 2,197.82
Breezy Hill Subdivision 1,785.70
Brentwood Apts.-Clayton Watkins 2,7086.72
Carmel Clemons Extension 1,189.50
Customer Advances-Proj. 11 84,375.00
Escue-Frank & Tubb 4,263.07
Evelyn Arnett Farm Extension 14,550.00
Falling Rock Subdivision 16,406.06
Fraim Subdivision 1,870.27
Gienn David & Goff Sub 7.040.00
Green Farm Development 2,966.08
Harlen Wiliis Farm 4,822.19
Hickory Flats Road 818.83
Highland Oaks Subdivision 6,258.14
James L. Clemons Extension 2,579.78
John Kiper Sub/Maple Leaf Estat 5,922.78
Langley Estates 1,667.38
Lilac Road-RC Constant 7.572.54
Lindon Kessinger-Oak Leaf 2,207.69
Logsdon Cemetery Road Extension 1,7556.00
Lyndell Stanton Extension 5,063.06
Maxwell Gibson . 492,22
Meadow View Estates 3,399.60
Mike Darst-Bill Davis Rd 2,676.68
Millwood WM Cramer Lumber 5,940.82
Moon & Vincent 192.04
Peter Cave Shores 54,063.52
Ralph Johnson Est. 484.39
Roy Lee Extension 497.69
Sherman Darnell Subdivison 3,826.69
Sherwood Forrest 7,094.95
Smith Subdivision ’ 927.31
Spruce Cove 2,982.49
Sugar Branch Subdivision 3,006.00
TANA LANE EXTENSION 1,777.85
Timberiand Subdivision 8,027.45
US 62 Mobile Home Court 2,264.48
Watkins & Lashley - Petty Rd 6,799.38
Whispering Pines 11,680.13
Will's Landing 271.85
Will's Landing 2 2,127.65
252 - Advances for Construction - Other 21,292.11
Total 252 - Advances for Construction 322,150.56

Page 3




8:27 AM.

04/13/07
Accrual Basis

271 - Contribution in Aid of Const.
2710 - Customer Contributions
2711 - Grant Contribution
2712 - Miliwood Contribution
2713 - Project 5 Contribution
2714 - Grayson Co Fiscal Court Contrib
2715 - RD Grant Project 10
2716 - State Contribution
2717 - Grants Proj.11 Contibution
2718 - Project 12 Contribution
2719 - Project 13 Contribution
2720 - Misc. New Construction
2722 - NEW BUILDING - BOND
271 - Contribution in Aid of Const. - Other

Total 271 - Contribution in Aid of Const.
Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
LDB-BACKHOE LOAN
221 - Record Bonds

1985 Series

1997 Series

1999 Series

2001D Series

2002 Series

2004 KIA

2004B Series

2005 Series

Issuance Costs - 2004 B Series

Total 221 - Record Bonds
Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
1110 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Grayson County Water District

Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2007

Mar 31, 07

1,441,753.60
385,100.00
14,504.91
274,000.00
94,929.00
800,000.00
529,963.26
45,960.00
107,478.50
2,575.00
579,201.63
2,127.50
(38,654.95)

~4.238938.45

4,849,993.50

5,011,412.13

41,640.88

1,709,000.00
1,331,000.00
931,000.00
231.000.00
548,500.00
3,253,163.45
2,779,000.00
1,350,000.00
(76,426.29)

17,108,290.17

5,212,047.77
62,851.94

22,384,189.88

~ 12,056,237.18

12,097,878.04
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Grayson County Water District

Bad Debt Report for April Board Meeting

Bad Debt Write off for accounts with disconnect dates thru 12/31/06 $446.69
Uncollectible accounts collected by GCWD Employees $366.37

Uncollectible accounts collected by Online Collections $75.33




March-07 . _

THIS MONTH %
amn__u_ﬂw OLE ;m»aahmn; BEGIN METERREAD | END METER READ _,ﬂm__w_“._%mmﬂ_ S0LD L0SS | (GaIN) hmwmwwwmhﬁm sﬁmm__ﬂ__ owN ==ﬂ“mwm__=z_ﬁw§ AFTER
SOURGE 4 , ; ACCOUNTED USE
SALT RIVER ROAD - 2[igpee7] i ) 4,143,000 - 4,589,870 {446,870) 10.8% {571,870) -13.8%
ROCK CREEK ] 697,000 665,810 31,190 4.5%| 18,810} -2.7%
CLARKSON 1,694,000 988,640 705,360 41.6% 305,360 18.0%
BIG CLIFTY o 4130000/ . - 3171990 956,010 23.2% 683,010 16.5%
HWY 224 T 583,000 487,840 85,160 14.6%]: 35,160 6.0%
11,247,000} 9,914,150 1,332,850 1.9% 432,850 3.8%
PETER CAVE SHORES 32007 25800 - 65,660 {39,860} -154.5% {44,860) -173.9%
LILAC ROAD 31812607 40,800 57,950 {17,150} -42.0% 17,150} -42.0%
HWY 259 NORTH 3913007 1,256,000 979,240 276,760 22.0% 51,760 4.1%
HWY 258 SOUTH 3J2j2007 58,370 685,000 1,032,840 (333.840) -47.8%/ (383.840) 54.9%
i 13,268,600 12,049,840 1,218,760 9.2% 38,760 0.3%
WATER PLANT 21112007 3/112007 524,373,984 542,781,504 5,548,008 3,004,840 2,543,168 45.8% 600,000 1,943,168 35.0%
ROCK QUARRY 1016/2007] 7412007 149,837 | 155,699 282,900 978:310 {685,410) -245.8% _ 5,dg {700.410) -247.8%
HWY 187 1nebE7] 2rveiza07 465,109 2,416,100 1,590,500 826,600 34.2%) - . §00,600 20.7%
RABBIT FLAT 2/16/2007 73,630 3,163,000 1,844,440 1,318,560 41.7%|. : 1,083,560 34.6%
RAY PRIDDY ROAD 2/76/2007 266,189 4,248,000 4,129,630 118,370 2.8%}; 43,370 1.0%
MOUNTAIN VIEW s 3/5/2607 101,434 1,410,000 2,071,570 661,570} 46.9%] 1716,570) 50.8%
POST TOUSEY 3j5/2007 87,484 1,700,000 1,561,160 138,840 8.2%" 86,160) 5.1%
HWY 62 WEST R g 0 ” 0
HWY 54 ol ” 0 j 0
Total Produced Water 18,768,008 15,180,450 3,587,558 18.1% 1,510,000 2,077,558 1.1%
[ Grand Totals [ 32,036,608 | 127,230,290 [ 4,806,318 | 15.0%] - 2,690,000 2,116,318 | 6.6%




EXHIBIT 8

COST OF SERVICE STUDY
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EXHIBIT 9
PROPOSED RATES
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l No Change in Wholesale Rate Requested

' For the period, January 1. 20067 to December 31, 2007

RATE FACTOR Multiplier USAGE FACTOR Multiplier

Wholesale I Increase
First 50,000 Gal. at er Thousand Gallo $0.00
Next 100,000 Gal. at Aper Thousand Gallons.
All Over 150,000 Gal. at| er Thousand Gallons.
Aper Thousand Gallons.
iper Thousand Gallons.
Fl:’f::thly Usf}g: Mo:t‘lllel;a{i:age No. of Bills}f Usage (1000-Gal.)fAnnual Income
0 50,000 0 0 0.00 0.00
50,000 150,000 0 0 0.00 0.00
150,000 500,000 0 0 0.00 0.00
500,000 999,999 1,257,256 36 45,261.20 81,922.77
0 0 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 36 45261.20 81,922.77
Annual Non Residential 4.0 "Water Sales $81,922.77
Increased Annual Residential Water Sales $81,922.77
Total Increase $0.00
Avg. Bill $2,275.63] Incr. Avg. Bill $0.00
[ Total Water Purchased and/or Produced (Gallons) 50,239,932}




Grayson County Water District Rate Analysis*

Predicted Annual Predicted
% Rate Increase Revenue Increase in Annual
0 (current rate) $2,627,097 N/A
1 $2,653,368 $26,271
2 $2,679,639 $52,542
3 $2,705,910 $78.813
4 $2,732,181 $105,084
5 $2,758,452 $131,355
6 $2,784,723 $157,626
7 $2,810,994 $183,897
8 $2,837,265 $210,168
9 $2,863.536 $236,439
10 $2,889.807 $262,710
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EXHIBIT 10

2007 ANNUAL REPORT




Rev. 7/19/2004

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REPORT OF GROSS OPERATING REVENUES DERIVED FROM INTRA-KENTUCKY
BUSINESS FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 20 0/

GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, PO BOX 217, LEITCHFIELD, XY 42755
(Utility Reporting) (Address)

FEIN # (Federal Employer Identification Number)

(6 L 11-1 171 01 3l slsl 1Tz
(DO NOT INCLUDE TAXES COLLECTED)

(1) Gross Revenues of Electric Utility......c.ovvnviveinieieninnennnn. $

(2) Gross Revenues of Gas Utility...c..ooveevreiceciniciiiiiinenennn. 3

(3) Gross Revenues of Water Utllify....c.coevveiiicnininiinieninnnn.. $ 3,008,732
(4) Gross Revenues of Sewer Utility.........cccvevivviiiiiiininennnnnn. $

(5) Other Operating Revenues..............c..cveeen.. SOTTTRTRT $

*** TOTAL GROSS REVENUES.........c.cccevvverrenenend 3,008,732

OATH
State of....ccoeviiiineiriienrieieeeee e, )
) ss.

County of .cecevnieiireieceiieeennes )

KEVIN SHAW being duly sworn, states that he/she is

(Officer)
MANAGER ofthe _ GRAYSON GOUNTY WATER DISTRICT that the above
( Official Title) (Utility Reporting)
report of gross revenues is in exact accordance with GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT , and that such
(Utility Reporting)
books accurately show the pross revenues of: GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT , derived from
(Utility Reporting)

Intra-Kentucky business for the calendar year ending December 31, 20 07 .

MANAGER
(Officer) (Title)
This the day of MARCH ,20 08
GRAYSON
(Notary Public) (County) (Commission Expires)

NOTE: ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE AMOUNT OF THE GROSS REVENUES SHOWN IN THE
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OATH
Commonwealth of __ KENTUCKY )
) ss:
County of GRAYSON )
KEVIN SHAW = = makes oath and says
ame of 1Cer;
MANAGER

that he/she is of

{Official title of officer)

GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
(Exact legal fitle or name of respondent)

that it is her/her duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner
in which such books are kept; that he/she knows that such books have, during the period covered by the
foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and other orders of the Public Service
Commission of Kentucky, effective during the said period; that he/she has carefully examined the said report and
to have the best of his/her knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate
to matters of account, been accurately taken from the said books of account and are in exact accordance
therewith; that he/she believes that all other statements of fact contained in the said report are true; and that the
said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during
the period of time from and inciuding

JANUARY 1 , 20 07 , to and including DECEMBER 31 , 20 07

(Signature of Officer)

KEVIN W. SHAW

subscribed and sworn to before me, a , in and for

the State and County named in the above this day of _MARCH L2008

(Apply Seal Here)

My Commission expires

(Signature of officer authorized to administer oath)

[Persons making wiliful false statements in this report may be punished by fine or imprisonment under
KRS 523.040 and 523.100.]




Rev. 7/19/2004
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REPORT OF GROSS OPERATING REVENUES DERIVED FROM INTRA-KENTUCKY
BUSINESS FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 20 7

GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, PO BOX 217, LEITCHFIELD, KY 42755
(Utility Reporting) (Address)
FEIN # (Federal Employer Identification Number)

Ce T 1 [-T 1T ol 3] s8lsgl 114 ]
(DO NOT INCLUDE TAXES COLLECTED)

(1) Gross Revenues of Electric Utility.......cooovvevniniiaennniili. $

(2) Gross Revenues of Gas Utlity.......oocoiiiimmimeiniiiiseneeenenian, s

(3) Gross Revenues of Water Utility........covvevviiiemeiiiecennnnn.s $ 3,008,732

(4) Gross Revenues of Sewer Utility.........ccoovvmeniiiininnnel $

(5) Other Operating Revenues..........coeuuverireeienininennnnenennnn $

*%* TOTAL GROSS REVENUES.........cccccnmvnermemnnsen $_ 3,008,732

KEVIN SHAW being duly sworn, states that he/she is
(Officer)

MANAGER ofthe_ GRAYSON GOINTY WATER DISTRICT that the above
( Official Title) (Utility Reporting)
report of gross revenues is in exact accordance with GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT and that such
: o (Utility Reporting)
books accurately show tsxe gross revenues of __ GRAYSOR C??NTY WATER DISTRICT  derived from
(Utility Reporting)
Intra-Kentucky business for the calendar year ends ber 31,20 07

¢ MANAGER

(Officer) (Title)
This the Q"{ﬁ: day of MARCH ,20_08

QW,&‘,W'\ GRAYSON <-S-({7£ 4 203

~(Notary Public) (County) (Commission Expires)

NOTE: ANY D CE BETWEEN AMOUNT OF THE GROSS REVE! S SHOWN N THE
AL RT UNT ON THIS STATEMENT MUST BE
CON N REVERSE OF THIS REPORT. :




I

OATH
Commonwealth of___KENTUCKY )
) ss.
Gounty of __GRAYSON )
KEVIN SHAW makes oath and says
(Name of Officer)
that he/she is ... MANAGER of

(Official titie of officer)

GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
{Exact legal title or name of respondent)

that it is her/her duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner
in which such books are kept; that he/she knows that such books have, during the period covered by the
foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and other orders of the Public Service
Commission of Kentucky, effective during the said period; that he/she has carefully examined the said report and
to have the best of his/her knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate
to matters of account, been accurately taken from the said books of account and are in exact accordance
therewith; that he/she bslieves that all other statements of fact contained in the said report are true; and that the
said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during
the period of time from and including

JANUARY 1 20 07 , 10 and including __DECEMBER 31 o0 07

/Zz/ %

{Signature of Officer)

KEVIN W. SHAW

subscribed and sworn o before me, a , in and for

[~
the State and County named in the above this 24 day of _MARCH , 2008

{Apply Seal Here)

My Commission expires W <$%,/- L{, 92)6?
Aolh (Doarse—

(Signature of officer authorized to administer oath}

{Persons making willful false statements in this report may be punished by fine or imprisonment under
KRS 523.040 and 523.100.]




